## FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2025-21:

- (1) On page 1, lines 9-10, 21, 24 and 26, strike "B.T. 25-025" and insert "Revised B.T. 25-025";
- (2) On page 1, lines 10-11, strike "ONE PUBLIC SAFETY ANALYST AND TWO FUSION CENTER ANALYSTS" and insert "TWO JSO FUSION CENTER ANALYST POSITIONS AND 2,080 PART-TIME HOURS WITHIN THE JACKSONVILLE SHERIFF'S OFFICE";
- (3) On page 1, line 12, <u>strike</u> "R.C. 24-197" and <u>insert</u> "REVISED R.C. 24-197";
- (4) On page 1, line 21, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, Rev B.T. 25-025, February 4, 2025 Finance"";
- (5) On page 1, line 30, strike "one public safety analyst and two fusion center analysts" and insert "two JSO Fusion Center Analysts and provide 2,080 part-time hours";
- (6) On page 2, line 5, <u>strike</u> "fusion center analysts and one critical infrastructure specialist" and <u>insert</u> "JSO Fusion Center Analysts and provide 2,080 part-time hours";
- (7) On page 2, line 6, strike "Noertheast" and insert "Northeast";
- (8) On page 2, line 12, strike "On File" and insert "Revised On File";
- (9) On page 2, lines 14-16, <u>strike</u> all lines in their entirety and <u>insert</u> a new Section 3 to read as follows:
  - "Section 3. Authorization of Positions and Part-Time

    Hours. There are hereby authorized two JSO Fusion Center

Analyst positions and 2,080 part-time hours within the Jacksonville Sheriff's Office as more fully described in Revised R.C. 24-197, attached hereto as **Revised Exhibit 2**, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 2, Rev R.C. 24-197, February 4, 2025 - Finance" and incorporated herein by this reference.";

- (10) On page 2, lines 17-19, strike all lines in their entirety;
- (11) Renumber the remaining Sections accordingly;
- (12) Remove **Exhibit 1** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 1**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised B.T. 25-025 to reflect the removal of the JSO Public Safety Analyst position and authorization of 2,080 part-time hours;
- (13) Remove **Exhibit 2** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 2**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised R.C. 24-197 to reflect the removal of the JSO Public Safety Analyst position and authorization of 2,080 part-time hours;
- (14) Remove **On File** and replace with **Revised On File**, attached hereto, which attaches the Agreement for State Financial Assistance Between Florida Department of Law Enforcement and Jacksonville Sheriff's Office to include all pages;
- (15) On **page 1**, **line 1**, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1669928-v1-2025-21 Finance Amd.docx